1 Page 1-line 12 After "amendments;" insert "authorizing 
2 positions; providing an appropriation;".
3
4 Page 45-after line 22 Insert:
5
6 "Section 5.  The department of audit is authorized two (2) 
7 additional full-time employees for the purposes of this act.  There 
8 is appropriated one hundred seventy-five thousand six hundred four 
9 dollars ($175,604.00) of special revenue funds from the financial 

10 institutions administration account to the department of audit.  
11 This appropriation shall be for the period beginning with the 
12 effective date of this act and ending June 30, 2020. 
13 Notwithstanding any other provision of law, this appropriation